
I Rapid Beata Vergine del Rimedio Ozieri
Ozieri (SS) - 13/09/2015, 13/09/2015

Classifica al turno 8

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  7.5   2  FM Sonis Francesco           | 1952 2221 ITA |    38.0 
  2  6.5   1   M Ibba Isacco               | 2202 2001 ITA |    38.0 
  3  6.0   6  1N Le Creurer Kilian         | 1812 1939 ITA |    38.5 
  4  5.5   4  CN Santilli Enrico           | 1875 1934 ITA |    39.0 
  5  5.5   3  1N Loriga Pierpaolo          | 1881 1776 ITA |    32.5 
  6  5.0   5  CN Crapulli Giuseppe         | 1869 1818 ITA |    35.0 
  7  5.0  10  1N Pilia Piero               | 1624 1738 ITA |    34.0 
  8  5.0   9  2N Di Pinto Vincenzo         | 1675 1633 ITA |    32.0 
  9  5.0   8  1N Sonis Luca                | 1711 1647 ITA |    31.5 
 10  5.0  32  NC Spiga Sandro              | 1377 1593 ITA |    26.5 
 11  4.5  11  2N Polo Alessandro           | 1615 1737 ITA |    34.5 
 12  4.5   7  1N Deruda Leonardo           | 1785 1665 ITA |    32.5 
 13  4.5  27  3N Corbo Giuseppe            | 1433 1624 ITA |    30.5 
 14  4.0  18  3N Sanna Raul                | 1448 1509 ITA |    33.0 
 15  4.0  12  3N Saddi Giorgio             | 1574 1543 ITA |    31.5 
 16  4.0  13  3N Scanu Stefano             | 1564 1577 ITA |    31.0 
 17  4.0  33  NC Pisano Claudio            | 1281 1521 ITA |    30.5 
 18  4.0  15  NC Sonis Cesare              | 1484 1431 ITA |    28.5 
 19  4.0  19  NC Vaduva Ilie               | 1443 1571 ITA |    28.0 
 20  4.0  17  3N Devilla Michele           | 1470 1500 ITA |    27.5 
 21  4.0  25  NC Restano Piero             | 1440 1485 ITA |    25.5 
 22  3.5  34  NC Saddi Giuseppe Giovanni   | 1250 1439 ITA |    28.5 
 23  3.5  20  NC Clipici Dumitru           | 1440 1436 ITA |    27.0 
 24  3.0  21  NC Farace Cristiano          | 1440 1442 ITA |    28.0 
 25  3.0  26  NC Giagu Gabriele            | 1434 1348 ITA |    25.5 
 26  3.0  14  3N Cuccu Maria               | 1562 1382 ITA |    24.5 
 27  2.5  16  3N Pinna Gianfranco      (W) | 1479 1587 ITA |    31.5 
 28  2.5  24  NC Porcu Gian Paolo          | 1440 1269 ITA |    26.0 
 29  2.5  31  NC Bogliolo Giorgio          | 1389 1335 ITA |    23.5 
 30  2.5  23  NC Piredda Elia              | 1440 1348 ITA |    21.5 
 31  2.5  29  NC Pedranghelu Mario         | 1419 1230 ITA |    20.0 
 32  2.5  28  NC Pisano Federico           | 1425 1236 ITA |    19.0 
 33  1.5  22  NC Orecchioni Giovanni Cesar | 1440 1265 ITA |    26.0 
 34  0.0  30  NC Mele Gian Tommaso     (W) | 1404    0 ITA |    21.0 

I Rapid Beata Vergine del Rimedio Ozieri
 Tabellone al turno 8 ordinato per punti

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8    |  Buc1    BucT     ARO  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Sonis Francesco      1952  FM ITA  7.5 | +B14  +W8   +B9   +W6   +B4   =W2   +W3   +B7    |   38.0    42.0  1777.0 
  2 Ibba Isacco          2202   M ITA  6.5 | +W20  +B7   -W3   +B11  +W12  =B1   +W4   +B6    |   38.0    42.0  1750.3 
  3 Le Creurer Kilian    1812  1N ITA  6.0 | +B33  +W16  +B2   -B4   +W7   +W5   -B1   +W13   |   38.5    40.0  1746.4 
  4 Santilli Enrico      1875  CN ITA  5.5 | +B23  +W11  +B15  +W3   -W1   +B6   -B2   =W5    |   39.0    42.5  1793.1 
  5 Loriga Pierpaolo     1881  1N ITA  5.5 | +W19  -B15  +W24  +B27  +W8   -B3   +W12  =B4    |   32.5    35.5  1635.4 
  6 Crapulli Giuseppe    1869  CN ITA  5.0 | +W24  +B26  +W27  -B1   +W16  -W4   +B9   -W2    |   35.0    38.0  1723.1 
  7 Pilia Piero          1624  1N ITA  5.0 | +B25  -W2   +B28  +W15  -B3   +W17  +B14  -W1    |   34.0    36.0  1642.9 
  8 Di Pinto Vincenzo    1675  2N ITA  5.0 | +W21  -B1   +W33  +B22  -B5   =W14  =B11  +W17   |   32.0    33.5  1538.4 



  9 Sonis Luca           1711  1N ITA  5.0 | +B28  +W22  -W1   =B17  =W11  +B16  -W6   +B19   |   31.5    33.5  1551.8 
 10 Spiga Sandro         1377  NC ITA  5.0 | +B18  -W14  -B16  +B24  -W20  +W26  +B15  +W23   |   26.5    29.5  1497.8 
 11 Polo Alessandro      1615  2N ITA  4.5 | +W13  -B4   +W29  -W2   =B9   +B27  =W8   =B12   |   34.5    37.0  1693.6 
 12 Deruda Leonardo      1785  1N ITA  4.5 | +W30  -B27  +W19  +B13  -B2   +W18  -B5   =W11   |   32.5    35.0  1622.1 
 13 Corbo Giuseppe       1433  3N ITA  4.5 | -B11  +W23  +B18  -W12  =W27  +B20  +W16  -B3    |   30.5    34.0  1581.1 
 14 Sanna Raul           1448  3N ITA  4.0 | -W1   +B10  -W17  +B30  +W22  =B8   -W7   =B20   |   33.0    35.5  1508.6 
 15 Saddi Giorgio        1574  3N ITA  4.0 | +B32  +W5   -W4   -B7   =W17  =B21  -W10  +B24   |   31.5    33.5  1542.9 
 16 Scanu Stefano        1564  3N ITA  4.0 | +W31  -B3   +W10  +B26  -B6   -W9   -B13  +W25   |   31.0    33.0  1577.1 
 17 Pisano Claudio       1281  NC ITA  4.0 | -W27  +BYE  +B14  =W9   =B15  -B7   +W18  -B8    |   30.5    33.5  1570.7 
 18 Sonis Cesare         1484  NC ITA  4.0 | -W10  +B21  -W13  +B33  +W19  -B12  -B17  +W22   |   28.5    30.0  1431.1 
 19 Vaduva Ilie          1443  NC ITA  4.0 | -B5   +W25  -B12  +W28  -B18  +B29  +W21  -W9    |   28.0    30.0  1570.5 
 20 Devilla Michele      1470  3N ITA  4.0 | -B2   -W28  +B25  +W31  +B10  -W13  =B22  =W14   |   27.5    29.5  1500.4 
 21 Restano Piero        1440  NC ITA  4.0 | -B8   -W18  =B23  +W25  +B33  =W15  -B19  +W29   |   25.5    27.0  1484.9 
 22 Saddi Giuseppe Giova 1250  NC ITA  3.5 | +BYE  -B9   +W26  -W8   -B14  +B24  =W20  -B18   |   28.5    31.5  1541.4 
 23 Clipici Dumitru      1440  NC ITA  3.5 | -W4   -B13  =W21  +B29  -W24  +B30  +W28  -B10   |   27.0    29.0  1479.3 
 24 Farace Cristiano     1440  NC ITA  3.0 | -B6   +W32  -B5   -W10  +B23  -W22  +B31  -W15   |   28.0    30.0  1529.4 
 25 Giagu Gabriele       1434  NC ITA  3.0 | -W7   -B19  -W20  -B21  +BYE  +W33  +B26  -B16   |   25.5    27.0  1506.1 
 26 Cuccu Maria          1562  3N ITA  3.0 | +B29  -W6   -B22  -W16  +W32  -B10  -W25  +B30   |   24.5    26.5  1468.5 
 27 Pinna Gianfranco (W) 1479  3N ITA  2.5 | +B17  +W12  -B6   -W5   =B13  -W11   --    --    |   31.5    35.0  1644.0 
 28 Porcu Gian Paolo     1440  NC ITA  2.5 | -W9   +B20  -W7   -B19  -W29  +BYE  -B23  =W31   |   26.0    28.0  1499.4 
 29 Bogliolo Giorgio     1389  NC ITA  2.5 | -W26  +B30  -B11  -W23  +B28  -W19  =W32  -B21   |   23.5    25.5  1475.6 
 30 Piredda Elia         1440  NC ITA  2.5 | -B12  -W29  +B32  -W14  =B31  -W23  +B33  -W26   |   21.5    23.0  1488.5 
 31 Pedranghelu Mario    1419  NC ITA  2.5 | -B16  -W33  +BYE  -B20  =W30  =B32  -W24  =B28   |   20.0    21.5  1459.9 
 32 Pisano Federico      1425  NC ITA  2.5 | -W15  -B24  -W30  +BYE  -B26  =W31  =B29  =W33   |   19.0    20.5  1466.3 
 33 Orecchioni Giovanni  1440  NC ITA  1.5 | -W3   +B31  -B8   -W18  -W21  -B25  -W30  =B32   |   26.0    28.0  1516.1 
 34 Mele Gian Tommaso(W) 1404  NC ITA  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    |   21.0    22.0     0.0 

I Rapid Beata Vergine del Rimedio - *** Under 16 ***
Ozieri (SS) - 13/09/2015, 13/09/2015

Classifica al turno 8

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     S-B  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  7.0  22  NC Mura Marta                | 1399 1734 ITA |    35.5 
  2  6.5  31  NC Simbola Carlo             | 1277 1632 ITA |    36.0 
  3  6.0  25  NC Sanna Chiara              | 1392 1578  OT |    37.0 
  4  5.5  26  NC Manca Luigi               | 1386 1509 ITA |    36.0 
  5  5.5  17  NC Marteddu Antonio          | 1437 1511  SS |    34.0 
  6  5.5  27  NC Casacca Elena             | 1368 1577 ITA |    30.0 
  7  5.0  30  NC Cossu Rebecca             | 1302 1495  SS |    35.5 
  8  5.0   8  NC Contu Mauro               | 1440 1496  NU |    34.5 
  9  5.0  24  NC Orru' Giulia              | 1392 1505 ITA |    32.0 
 10  5.0  28  NC Clipici Denis             | 1368 1520  OT |    29.5 
 11  4.5  20  NC Scanu Francesca           | 1419 1431  SS |    36.0 
 12  4.5  11  NC Orecchioni Giuliano       | 1440 1423  OT |    33.5 
 13  4.5  29  NC Vaduva Costantin Emanuel  | 1320 1464  OT |    30.0 
 14  4.0   7  NC Chessa Giuseppe           | 1440 1396  SS |    32.0 
 15  4.0  19  NC Garau Matteo              | 1422 1414  SS |    30.5 
 16  4.0  18  NC Manca Maria Chiara        | 1428 1425 ITA |    30.0 
 17  4.0   1  NC Becca Giorgia             | 1440 1428  SS |    29.0 
 18  4.0   4  NC Brundu Gious¨             | 1440 1413  SS |    28.0 
 19  4.0  15  NC Sanciu Erika              | 1440 1410  SS |    27.5    29.0 
 20  4.0   6  NC Cantara Luca              | 1440 1415  SS |    27.5    28.0 
 21  4.0  21  NC Deroma Chiara             | 1407 1353 ITA |    25.5 
 22  3.5   9  NC Fois Fabiano              | 1440 1367  SS |    28.5 



 23  3.0  10  NC Manca Pietro              | 1440 1251  SS |    29.0 
 24  3.0  13  NC Romano Agata              | 1440 1334  SS |    28.5 
 25  3.0   3  NC Bertulu Davide            | 1440 1334  SS |    28.0 
 26  3.0  23  NC Canu Serena               | 1392 1282 ITA |    25.0 
 27  3.0  14  NC Saddi Francesca           | 1440 1338  SS |    22.5 
 28  3.0  12  NC Puddu Erika               | 1440 1265  SS |    22.0 
 29  2.0   2  NC Becciu Cristian           | 1440 1228  SS |    27.5 
 30  2.0   5  NC Camboni Eleonora          | 1440 1122  SS |    23.0 
 31  1.0  16  NC Sanciu Rossella           | 1440  640  SS |    21.5 

I Rapid Beata Vergine del Rimedio - *** Under 16 ***
 Tabellone al turno 8 ordinato per punti

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8    |  Buc1    BucT     S-B  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Mura Marta           1399  NC ITA  7.0 | +B14  +W25  -W2   +B8   +W9   +B3   +W11  +B4    |   35.5    38.5   32.50 
  2 Simbola Carlo        1277  NC ITA  6.5 | +BYE  +W15  +B1   -W3   =B11  +B14  +W5   +B7    |   36.0    39.5   31.25 
  3 Sanna Chiara         1392  NC  OT  6.0 | +W23  +B20  +W8   +B2   +W7   -W1   -B4   +B9    |   37.0    39.5   27.50 
  4 Manca Luigi          1386  NC ITA  5.5 | -B12  +BYE  +W20  =B5   +W18  +B7   +W3   -W1    |   36.0    39.0   24.75 
  5 Marteddu Antonio     1437  NC  SS  5.5 | +W29  -B7   +B17  =W4   +B13  +W6   -B2   +W16   |   34.0    36.0   22.50 
  6 Casacca Elena        1368  NC ITA  5.5 | +W28  -B8   +W23  +B16  =W12  -B5   +W19  +B11   |   30.0    32.5   19.75 
  7 Cossu Rebecca        1302  NC  SS  5.0 | +B19  +W5   +W11  +B12  -B3   -W4   +B21  -W2    |   35.5    39.0   22.00 
  8 Contu Mauro          1440  NC  NU  5.0 | +B26  +W6   -B3   -W1   +B10  -W16  +B24  +W15   |   34.5    37.0   20.00 
  9 Orru' Giulia         1392  NC ITA  5.0 | -B22  +W24  +B25  +W15  -B1   +W13  +B16  -W3    |   32.0    35.0   18.50 
 10 Clipici Denis        1368  NC  OT  5.0 | +B24  +W22  -B12  -W13  -W8   +B18  +W14  +B17   |   29.5    32.5   18.50 
 11 Scanu Francesca      1419  NC  SS  4.5 | +B30  +W17  -B7   +B18  =W2   +W12  -B1   -W6    |   36.0    37.5   17.00 
 12 Orecchioni Giuliano  1440  NC  OT  4.5 | +W4   +B13  +W10  -W7   =B6   -B11  -W17  +W22   |   33.5    37.0   20.75 
 13 Vaduva Costantin Ema 1320  NC  OT  4.5 | +W27  -W12  =B22  +B10  -W5   -B9   +W29  +B21   |   30.0    32.0   15.25 
 14 Chessa Giuseppe      1440  NC  SS  4.0 | -W1   -B16  +B27  +W26  +B15  -W2   -B10  +W24   |   32.0    34.5   12.50 
 15 Garau Matteo         1422  NC  SS  4.0 | +W18  -B2   +W29  -B9   -W14  +B23  +W20  -B8    |   30.5    32.5   12.50 
 16 Manca Maria Chiara   1428  NC ITA  4.0 | -B25  +W14  +B30  -W6   +W29  +B8   -W9   -B5    |   30.0    31.5   12.50 
 17 Becca Giorgia        1440  NC  SS  4.0 | +W31  -B11  -W5   +B23  -W19  +B27  +B12  -W10   |   29.0    29.5   10.50 
 18 Brundu Gious¨        1440  NC  SS  4.0 | -B15  +W19  +B26  -W11  -B4   -W10  +W28  +B27   |   28.0    30.5   12.00 
 19 Sanciu Erika         1440  NC  SS  4.0 | -W7   -B18  +B28  +W25  +B17  -W21  -B6   +W30   |   27.5    29.0   11.00 
 20 Cantara Luca         1440  NC  SS  4.0 | +B21  -W3   -B4   -W24  +B31  +W22  -B15  +W26   |   27.5    28.0   10.00 
 21 Deroma Chiara        1407  NC ITA  4.0 | -W20  -B23  +BYE  +W30  +B24  +B19  -W7   -W13   |   25.5    27.0   11.00 
 22 Fois Fabiano         1440  NC  SS  3.5 | +W9   -B10  =W13  -B29  +W25  -B20  +W23  -B12   |   28.5    30.5   12.75 
 23 Manca Pietro         1440  NC  SS  3.0 | -B3   +W21  -B6   -W17  +B26  -W15  -B22  +BYE   |   29.0    31.0    8.00 
 24 Romano Agata         1440  NC  SS  3.0 | -W10  -B9   +W31  +B20  -W21  +B29  -W8   -B14   |   28.5    29.0    6.50 
 25 Bertulu Davide       1440  NC  SS  3.0 | +W16  -B1   -W9   -B19  -B22  +W31  -W26  +B29   |   28.0    28.5    6.50 
 26 Canu Serena          1392  NC ITA  3.0 | -W8   +B28  -W18  -B14  -W23  +BYE  +B25  -B20   |   25.0    27.0    7.50 
 27 Saddi Francesca      1440  NC  SS  3.0 | -B13  -B29  -W14  +W28  +B30  -W17  +B31  -W18   |   22.5    23.0    4.50 
 28 Puddu Erika          1440  NC  SS  3.0 | -B6   -W26  -W19  -B27  +BYE  +W30  -B18  +W31   |   22.0    22.5    3.50 
 29 Becciu Cristian      1440  NC  SS  2.0 | -B5   +W27  -B15  +W22  -B16  -W24  -B13  -W25   |   27.5    30.5    6.50 
 30 Camboni Eleonora     1440  NC  SS  2.0 | -W11  +B31  -W16  -B21  -W27  -B28  +BYE  -B19   |   23.0    23.5    2.00 
 31 Sanciu Rossella      1440  NC  SS  1.0 | -B17  -W30  -B24  +BYE  -W20  -B25  -W27  -B28   |   21.5    23.0    2.00 


